the New Haven Advocate containing an agreed-upon summary of the settlement terms and 

the date of the final hearing . 

.. 

ATTORNEYS FEES 

28. Without conceding any entitlement by plaintiffs to fees and costs, defendant City of 

. New Haven shall pay to plaintiffs' counsel the sum of seventy-five thousand ($75,000) dollars in 

full satisfaction of plaintiffs • claims for attorneys' fees and costs for prosecution of this action. 

JURISDICI'ION OF COURT 

29. The Court shall retain jurisdiction over the parties to this Settlement Agreement, after 

its entry, for the purpose of enabling any party to the Agreement to apply to the Court for such